

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE, GUBBI**

OS No.116/2023

Plaintiff:

V/s

Defendants:

Manjula @ Manjamma

Rukkamma and
others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of the plaintiff and defendant No.1 through late Moodalagiriyappa?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant No.2 to 6 in collusion with each other got created sale deed in favour of defendant No.2 without any rights over the suit schedule properties?
3. Whether the defendants prove that the defendant No.6 succeeded to the suit schedule property after the death of her husband Moodalagiriyaiah and she is declared as the owner of the suit schedule properties vide judgment of OS No.362/2014 and RA No.33/2018?

4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs as sought for?

5. What order or decree?

Date: 12.02.2024.

Sd/-
Addl. Senior Civil Judge, &
JMFC., Gubbi.